## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ADOPTING THE CITY'S MISSION STATEMENT

**WHEREAS**, the City of Los Altos strives to ensure the community is safe, vibrant, and inclusive; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council desires to ensure that the focus of the City is to continue to provide excellent municipal services and to make sure that all feel welcome and include within the community; and

**WHEREAS**, adopting a new Mission Statement will help the City maintain Los Altos as a wonderful community in which to live, work, visit and play.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby adopts as the Mission Statement for the City of Los Altos:

[INSERT SELECTED OPTION HERE]

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed	
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lo	s Altos at a meeting thereof on the
day of, 2024 by the following vote:	
ANTIG	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR
Attest:	
Melissa Thurman, MMC, CITY CLERK	